
  

 

11587/18     
 JUR.7  EN 
 

 
Council of the 
European Union  

 
 
 
 
 
 
Brussels, 9 August 2018 
 
 
 
11587/18 
 
 
 
 
JUR 401 
PECHE 313 

 

 

Interinstitutional File: 
2017/0212 (NLE)  

  

 

LEGISLATIVE ACTS AND OTHER INSTRUMENTS: CORRIGENDUM/RECTIFICATIF 
Subject: Council Regulation (EU) 2017/1970 of 27 October 2017 fixing for 2018 the 

fishing opportunities for certain fish stocks and groups of fish stocks 
applicable in the Baltic Sea and amending Regulation (EU) 2017/127 
(Official Journal of the European Union L 281 of 31 October 2017) 

  

LANGUAGE concerned: MT 

PROCEDURE APPLICABLE (according to Council document R/2521/75): 

— Procedure 2(b) (obvious error in one language version) 

TIME LIMIT for the observations by Member States: 8 days 

OBSERVATIONS to be notified to: secretariat.jl-rectificatifs@consilium.europa.eu 

(DQL Rectificatifs, Directorate Quality of Legislation, Legal Service) 

032743/EU XXVI. GP
Eingelangt am 09/08/18

www.parlament.gv.at

https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVI&ityp=EU&inr=32743&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:11587/18;Nr:11587;Year:18&comp=11587%7C2018%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVI&ityp=EU&inr=32743&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:11587/18;Nr:11587;Year:18&comp=11587%7C2018%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVI&ityp=EU&inr=32743&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:JUR%20401;Code:JUR;Nr:401&comp=JUR%7C401%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVI&ityp=EU&inr=32743&code1=RMA&code2=&gruppen=Link:PECHE%20313;Code:PECHE;Nr:313&comp=PECHE%7C313%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVI&ityp=EU&inr=32743&code1=INT&code2=&gruppen=Year:2017;Nr:0212;Code:NLE&comp=0212%7C2017%7C
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVI&ityp=EU&inr=32743&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:2017/1970;Nr:2017;Year:1970&comp=
https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVI&ityp=EU&inr=32743&code1=VER&code2=&gruppen=Link:2017/127;Year2:2017;Nr2:127&comp=


 

 

11587/18     1
ANNESS JUR.7  MT 
 

ANNESS 

RETTIFIKA 

tar-Regolament tal-Kunsill (UE) 2017/1970 tas-27 ta' Ottubru 2017 li jiffissa l-opportunitajiet 

tas- -

r-Regolament (UE) 2017/127 

(Il- - -

It-titolu fil- -Werrej u t-titolu fil-  

"Regolament tal-Kunsill (UE) 2017/1970 tas-27 ta' Ottubru 2017 li jiffissa l-opportunitajiet tas-sajd 

- -

Regolament (UE) 2017/127", 

"Regolament tal-Kunsill (UE) 2017/1970 tas-27 ta' Ottubru 2017 li jiffissa -2018 l-

opportunitajiet tas- -

-Regolament (UE) 2017/127". 

 

 

www.parlament.gv.at

https://www.parlament.gv.at/pls/portal/le.link?gp=XXVI&ityp=EU&inr=32743&code1=RAT&code2=&gruppen=Link:11587/18;Nr:11587;Year:18&comp=11587%7C2018%7C



